ITEM NO.9+54

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Item No.9

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.9043/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-10-2017 in CRLM No. 43078/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

MANOJ SAH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.124051/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.124052/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 9196/2017 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.126278/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 9029/2017 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.123807/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Item No.54

SLP (Crl.) No.9246/2017

SLP (Crl.) No.9334/2017

SLP (Crl.) No.9409/2017

SLP (Crl.) No.9312/2017

SLP (Crl.) No.9406/2017

SLP (Crl.) No.9405/2017

Date: 01-12-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibbal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rudhreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Singh, Adv.

Ms. Isha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Snehil Sonam, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. Prakash Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

2

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioners.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER